

Light & Wonder to Showcase Award-Winning Innovations at IGA 2025

LAS VEGAS – March 24, 2025 – Light & Wonder, Inc. (NASDAQ and ASX: LNW) (together with its subsidiaries "Light & Wonder," "L&W" or the "Company") today announced it will present a wide-range of innovative gaming solutions for its valued tribal gaming customers at the Indian Gaming Association (IGA) 2025 tradeshow, April 1-3 in San Diego, California.

"Light & Wonder is excited to showcase a dynamic lineup of standout games and solutions at this year's IGA," said Siobhan Lane, CEO, Gaming at Light & Wonder. "We remain committed to delivering exceptional experiences that resonate with players and support the evolving needs of our valued tribal customers."

Chart-Topping Content & Hardware

Making its IGA tradeshow debut, the LANDMARKTM 7000 Transparent Digital Wheel takes the excitement of stepper gaming to the next level. Building on the success of the LANDMARK 7000 stepper, this striking cabinet features an ultra-HD+ LCD Digital Wheel and an exclusive iDECKTM solution. The new cabinet will launch with two standout titles, including the ULTIMATE FIRE LINKTM – JADE FIRETM game, marking the first Ultimate Fire Link game in the stepper space. Attendees can also experience the thrill of the QUICK HITTM CASH FALLSTM game on the LANDMARK 7000 Transparent Digital Wheel, bringing even more engaging gameplay to the show floor.

Fans of the top-performing, award-winning $HUFF N' PUFF^{TM}$ franchise can experience the Company's latest iterations of the theme with the $HUFF N' MORE PUFF^{TM} WE'VE HAD$ $ENUFF^{TM}$, $HUFF N' EVEN MORE PUFF^{TM} GRAND$ and $HUFF N' PUFF HIGHRISE^{TM}$ games. Each version delivers fresh gameplay twists on the beloved classic and will be featured across a range of gaming cabinets, including $COSMIC^{TM} UPRIGHT$, COSMIC, $MURAL^{TM}$, and $HORIZON^{TM}$.

Fans of *THE WIZARD OF OZ*TM series can also experience the latest title, THE WIZARD OF OZ - I'LL GET YOU MY PRETTY game, featuring pop culture icon, the Wicked Witch of the West. This visually stunning theme is available on the COSMIC and MURAL cabinets.

Engaging Table Offerings

Making its IGA debut is the *OBSIDIAN*TM system, a groundbreaking new hardware solution for Electronic Table Games (ETGs). Designed for flexibility and enhanced functionality, this modular system provides ETG operators with a sleek, high-performance platform that delivers the modern comforts that players expect from top-tier gaming terminals. The *OBSIDIAN system* features three roulette game options in one seamless platform – Roulette, *ROULETTEX*TM, and *POWERX*TM *ROULETTE*, with an optional linkable progressive for added excitement.

The Company will also highlight fresh takes on popular felt table games with its 2 CARD STUD EXPRESS[™] and DOUBLE HOOK POKER[™]. A fast-paced, easy-to-learn poker-style game, 2 Card Stud Express lets players go head-to-head with the dealer. Featuring simple rules and

exciting side bets, it's an ideal choice for both new and experienced players. The Double Hook Poker game offers players two opportunities to win by forming the best five-card hand from two separate sets of community cards, no dealer to beat, just the pay table to hit for an engaging poker experience.

Industry-Leading Systems Solutions

Light & Wonder will present a suite of next-generation solutions aimed at driving operational excellence and enhancing the player journey. At the forefront is Light & Wonder CANVAS[™] solution, a fully customizable, highly configurable web-based dashboard that unifies all Light & Wonder system applications into one platform. With this purely web-based format, Light & Wonder's CANVAS solution simplifies day-to-day operations for casino operators and enhances productivity, while also providing a tailored interface for a more seamless experience.

The Company will shine a spotlight on its system agnostic solution, *L&W ENGAGE*, which can evolve and elevate the patron loyalty experience regardless of an existing casino management system. Powered by *L&W ENGAGE and ENGAGE AI* solutions, operators can leverage real-time analytics to drive personalized marketing, loyalty initiatives, and responsible gaming efforts.

Additionally, Light & Wonder is bringing cutting-edge cardless and identification technology to L&W product applications and the casino floor, offering features such as facial recognition and near-field communication, further revolutionizing the player experience by allowing instant interaction with slots and tables without the need for physical cards.

For more information, visit <u>www.lnw.com</u>.

###

All ™ notices signify marks registered by Light & Wonder, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries.

THE WIZARD OF OZ and all related characters and elements © & ™ Turner Entertainment Co. Judy Garland as Dorothy from THE WIZARD OF OZ. (s25)

About Light & Wonder, Inc.

Light & Wonder, Inc. is the leading cross-platform global games company. Through our three unique, yet highly complementary businesses, we deliver unforgettable experiences by combining the exceptional talents of our 6,500+ member team, with a deep understanding of our customers and players. We create immersive content that forges lasting connections with players, wherever they choose to engage. At Light & Wonder, it's all about the games. The Company is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more visit <u>www.lnw.com</u>.

Media Inquiries:

Light & Wonder Media@Inw.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Light & Wonder makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of

timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forwardlooking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Light & Wonder's current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on February 25, 2025 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forwardlooking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Light & Wonder's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Light & Wonder undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.